
2024 Louisiana State University at Alexandria Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-23   Conf: 18-13   Home: 12-7   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (341), Opp (370)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (3), Foote (2), Kliebert (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Labruyere (2),
Bendeck (1), Benoit (1), Guilbeau (1), Marcantel (1), Martin (1), Mengarelli (1), Trahan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Foote, Blaise .396 45-45 149 47 59 8 4 9 41 102 .685 37 9 22 0 .536 1 1 9-15 260 13 12 .958
7 Mengarelli, Zach .355 44-44 166 49 59 8 4 7 41 96 .578 19 7 33 1 .440 1 1 9-11 29 67 12 .889
28 Garcia, Keegan .311 35-33 106 29 33 6 2 1 23 46 .434 24 4 29 0 .449 2 1 1-1 37 2 5 .886
10 Marcantel, Peyton .292 36-35 113 23 33 10 2 3 28 56 .496 17 16 27 1 .449 1 0 3-6 116 6 4 .968
3 Dugas, Dezmon .282 35-34 110 25 31 8 0 3 27 48 .436 18 4 26 1 .396 2 0 4-5 38 60 18 .845
14 Labruyere, Cade .265 44-43 155 39 41 10 3 0 21 57 .368 21 5 26 0 .370 0 2 21-25 113 5 7 .944
36 Clampit, Landon 1.000 11-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
29 Valery, Jamari .600 3-0 5 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .600 0 1 2 0 .667 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
15 Kliebert, Julien .364 7-7 22 7 8 1 0 0 2 9 .409 3 1 5 0 .462 0 0 3-4 13 0 0 1.000
24 Trahan, Hayes .338 25-21 74 14 25 4 1 0 11 31 .419 8 4 14 1 .430 0 0 1-1 25 30 5 .917
32 Bernard, Jaxon .316 22-18 57 14 18 2 0 2 21 26 .456 15 2 22 1 .455 3 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
22 Guilbeau, Alex .314 31-31 102 15 32 5 1 2 25 45 .441 16 2 18 0 .413 1 8 2-3 212 16 1 .996
21 Myers, Josh .304 32-27 102 16 31 7 0 1 23 41 .402 16 0 19 1 .395 1 1 1-2 47 1 5 .906
9 Benoit, Luke .300 32-17 60 12 18 1 0 0 8 19 .317 7 0 12 0 .368 1 3 4-5 43 0 1 .977
6 Thibodeaux, Dominic .286 23-8 21 10 6 0 0 1 9 9 .429 2 1 4 0 .375 0 0 1-1 12 1 1 .929
20 Whitaker, Jack .286 26-1 7 20 2 2 0 0 3 4 .571 3 1 3 0 .545 0 1 9-10 9 0 0 1.000
30 Doucet, Derin .250 10-1 12 4 3 1 0 1 4 7 .583 5 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
19 Martin, Jacob .224 26-25 85 14 19 3 0 0 14 22 .259 14 0 16 0 .333 0 2 8-10 48 37 5 .944
37 Boudreaux, Judge .214 7-2 14 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .357 1 3 5 0 .389 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
8 Bendeck, Connor .150 9-7 20 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .150 4 1 5 0 .296 2 0 0-0 7 9 4 .800
38 Langley, Landon .143 3-3 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 2 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
2 Ostenson, Cade .063 7-5 16 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .125 3 1 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
35 Batteford, Brett .000 3-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Tinnerello, Joshua .000 3-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
34 Ebarb, Brenyn .000 12-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 4 0 0 0 .800 1 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
Totals .305 45-45 1411 356 430 79 17 30 313 633 .449 240 65 303 6 .424 16 21 77-100 1048 302 91 .937
Opponents .268 45-45 1373 283 368 70 13 16 252 512 .373 222 64 325 5 .389 23 20 44-53 1049 341 68 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Ardoin, Colin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 1 1
26 Benevage, Zack 3.86 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 17 22 9 15 16 2 0 0 .213 1 8 0 4 0
17 Noel, Brandon 4.07 4-3 13 9 0 0-0 0 55.1 46 33 25 34 79 6 5 3 .219 5 17 0 0 3
33 Greaves, Slone 4.38 1-0 10 6 1 1-0 0 37.0 40 22 18 14 35 10 0 2 .274 7 3 0 0 2
30 Doucet, Derin 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
39 Vice, William 4.84 5-5 14 14 1 1-0 0 70.2 72 48 38 43 66 15 0 2 .261 4 6 0 4 3
16 Carson, Kyler 5.40 0-2 15 0 0 0-0 2 15.0 12 9 9 10 17 3 1 1 .222 4 2 1 1 1
41 Lorenz, Austin 5.59 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 9 7 6 5 8 3 1 1 .243 0 1 0 0 0
4 Wallace, Cadge 6.10 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 13 8 7 8 12 2 1 1 .317 1 1 0 0 2
13 Gay, James 7.04 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 16 13 12 8 12 2 1 0 .276 2 2 0 2 1
18 Roozendal, Stephen 7.11 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 5 5 5 8 1 0 0 .269 3 6 0 0 0
25 Trahan, Seth 7.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 7 5 0 8 3 1 1 .345 0 1 0 0 0
12 LaCombe, Colin 7.69 2-5 15 10 0 0-0 0 50.1 59 49 43 32 33 12 1 1 .291 3 6 0 6 4
34 Ebarb, Brenyn 7.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 6 6 1 2 2 0 1 .310 1 0 0 1 1
6 Thibodeaux, Dominic 8.35 1-2 12 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 21 18 17 19 11 3 1 0 .280 2 5 0 2 0
11 Solis Jr., Rene 11.48 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 21 17 17 8 5 5 0 1 .368 1 4 0 1 1
36 Clampit, Landon 12.38 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 13 11 14 9 0 1 2 .324 2 1 1 1 1
40 Fletcher, Carter 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.03 14-19 155 44 2 4 2 349.1 368 283 234 222 325 70 13 16 .268 39 64 2 23 20
Opponents 8.03 19-14 146 45 3 2 6 349.2 430 356 312 240 303 79 17 30 .305 50 65 3 16 21



PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Marcantel (7), Guilbeau (6), Opp (38)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Benevage 2, Thibodeaux 1, Vice 1, Totals , Opp (9)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (88-106), Guilbeau (22-29), Marcantel (20-22), Noel (10-11), Clampit (7-7), LaCombe (6-8), Gay (4-5), Vice (4-7),
Roozendal (3-3), Thibodeaux (3-3), Solis Jr. (2-2), Valery (2-2), Benevage (1-2), Carson (1-1), Lorenz (1-1), Trahan (1-1), Wallace (1-1)   



2024 Louisiana State University at Alexandria Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Noel, Brandon 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
15 Kliebert, Julien 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Vice, William 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
20 Whitaker, Jack 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Valery, Jamari 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Bernard, Jaxon 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Solis Jr., Rene 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Boudreaux, Judge 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ostenson, Cade 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Benevage, Zack 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Gay, James 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
30 Doucet, Derin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tinnerello, Joshua 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Trahan, Seth 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Clampit, Landon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
22 Guilbeau, Alex 229 212 16 1 .996 0 22 7 .759 6 0
9 Benoit, Luke 44 43 0 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Marcantel, Peyton 126 116 6 4 .968 0 20 2 .909 7 0
27 Foote, Blaise 285 260 13 12 .958 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Labruyere, Cade 125 113 5 7 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Martin, Jacob 90 48 37 5 .944 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Thibodeaux, Dominic 14 12 1 1 .929 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Trahan, Hayes 60 25 30 5 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
38 Langley, Landon 12 3 8 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Myers, Josh 53 47 1 5 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mengarelli, Zach 108 29 67 12 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Garcia, Keegan 44 37 2 5 .886 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dugas, Dezmon 116 38 60 18 .845 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bendeck, Connor 20 7 9 4 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 LaCombe, Colin 15 4 8 3 .800 0 6 2 .750 0 0
33 Greaves, Slone 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Carson, Kyler 5 1 2 2 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Wallace, Cadge 4 0 2 2 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Ebarb, Brenyn 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Roozendal, Stephen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Batteford, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Fletcher, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Lorenz, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Ardoin, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1441 1048 302 91 .937 24 88 18 .830 13 0
Opponents 1458 1049 341 68 .953 28 154 44 .778 38 0


